anticipate a significant growth in our PreK enrollment. Over the past two years our PreK program has received 
"Exemplar" (use to be 5 Star) ratings from the New Mexico Early Childhood Education and Care Department (ECECD). 

Our most recent calculations estimate this new FMP will require a total of ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND 
SQUARE FEET (145,000 sq. ft.). In addition, after consulting with PSFA, our SODA planning and project development 

team partners, including our contractor and various other construction cost tracking resources, SODA estimates that 
the total project budget estimate for this 140,000 square foot project is currently a total of ONE HUNDRED FIVE 

MILLION DOLLARS ($105,000,000.00), if design and construction begins immediately. If delayed, this budget 
estimate would have to be updated with any inflationary costs incurred at that time. 

To summarize, SODA, by virtue of its Standards-Based Application will be formally requesting the funding for a totally